General Information:
The Com-Pak Twin Plus is the ideal choice for heating large areas such as
an open foyer with a single heater. Twin heaters connected behind a single
grill provide all the benefits of The Com-Pak Plus. Cadet recommends a
wall-mounted thermostat for optimum performance, or you may prefer the
convenience of an optional built-in thermostat.
Architectural Information:
Fan forced electric air heaters shall be UL listed, factory rated at 208V

Model may be ordered with or without built-in thermostat. For optimum
comfort a Cadet electronic thermostat may be used (check amperage
rating). Single pole and double pole field mount thermostat kits available.
Fan heaters and thermostats work best when installed on an inside wall.
UL requires heater to be placed a minimum distance of 6” from adjacent
surfaces and 4.5” from the floor. Manufacturer recommends installation
12” from all surfaces. A 3’ minimum clearance is required for furniture or
other objects placed directly in front of heater.
NOTE: Manufacturer recommends installing heater assembly after walls
are finished. Heater must be cleaned every six months minimum.
Ordering Information:
Suffix “T” in model number denotes built-in single pole thermostat. Model
numbers without a “T” require a thermostat. Recommended for elevations
under 10,000 feet. Complete unit available in white only.
Part# Model# Description 240V 208V 120V 240V 208V 120V Wt./Lbs
027418 67527    9 CSTC402TW Complete Unit w/ Thermostat, White 4000 3000 16.67 14.42 12
027418 67526    2 CSTC302TW Complete Unit w/ Thermostat, White 3000 2250 12.5 10.82 12
027418 67529    3 CST402 Heater Assembly Only-No Thermostat 4000 3000 16.67 14.42 6.5
027418 67528    6 CST302 Heater Assembly Only-No Thermostat 3000 2250 12.5 10.82 6.5
027418 67574    3 CST308 Heater Assembly Only-No Thermostat 3000 14.42 6.5
027418 67530    9 CST408 Heater Assembly Only-No Thermostat 4000 19.23 6.5
027418 67532    3 CST402T Heater Assembly Only w/ Thermostat 4000 3000 16.67 14.42 7
027418 67531    6 CST302T Heater Assembly Only w/ Thermostat 3000 2250 12.5 10.82 7
027418 67533    0 CST408T Heater Assembly Only w/ Thermostat 4000 19.23 7
027418 67534    7 CST308T Heater Assembly Only w/ Thermostat 3000 14.42 7
Part# Model# Description Wt./Lbs
027418 67089 2 CTGW Single CST Grill, White 2.5
027418 67090 8 CTGA Single CST Grill, Almond 2.5
027418 68005 1 CTC CST Wall Can Single Pack 3.5